TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM557990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Elk River Machine Company			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mixer Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	190 Simmons Avenue	
City:	Pewaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3183687	ACROMIX			
Registration Number:	3183689	ACROMIX			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4142713552 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5704

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Sue Hoffman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP, 411 East Wisconsin

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment of IP_New ERMC to Mixer Systems#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment of IP_New ERMC to Mixer Systems#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0452

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks and Patents is made by and among Elk River Machine Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company of 828 N.W. 4th Street, Elk River, Minnesota 55330 ("Seller") and Mixer Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation of 190 Simmons Avenue, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072 ("Purchaser").

Whereas, Seller owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and Seller also owns the patent listed in the attached Schedule (the "<u>Patent</u>").

Whereas, Purchaser desires to purchase and acquire, and Seller desires to sell, assign and transfer to Purchaser, the Trademarks and the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and to the Patent and all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks or of the Patent.

This Confirmatory Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Seller and Purchaser dated as of December 30, 2019 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Confirmatory Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail and control.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written above.

Elk River Machine Company, LLC

3.7

Title:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Next Deadline	Class & Goods
U.S	ACROMIX	Registered	12/12/2006	3,183,687	12/12/2026	Int. Cl. 7: machines for mixing and batching of cement, aggregate, powder, and chemicals in the production of concrete; automated controls, replacement parts and accessories therefor
U.S	ACROMIX	Registered	12/12/2006	3,183,689		Int. Cl. 9: computer software for automating and controlling machines for mixing and batching of cement, aggregate, powder, and chemicals in the production of concrete

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Country	Patent	Status	Issue Date	Pat. No.	App. No.	Next Maintenance Due
U.S.	Bin Gate for Providing Variable Output Flow Rates	Issued	06/15/2010	7735700	11384175	6/15/2022

page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/17/2020